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Campaign Finance Receipts
& Expenditures Report
10/28/2024

Governmental Ethics Commission
901 S. Kansas Ave.
Topeka, KS 66612

Office (785) 296-4219
Fax (785) 296-2548
ethics.kansas.gov

Check only if appropriate J Amended Filing

Campaign Finance Candidate Name:John L Carmichael

Filing Report Address: 1475 N. Lieunett Street

Address2:

City: Wicita Zip; 67203 County: Sedgwick
Home Phone: (316) 262-8183 Business Phone: (316) 264-3300

Office Sought: State Representative District: 92

SUMMARY (covering the period from 7/26/2024 through 10/24/2024)

1 CASH ON HAND AT BEGINNING OF PERIOD

2 ;TOTAL CONTRIBUTIONS AND OTHER RECEIPTS

3 | CASH AVAILABLE THIS PERIOD

4 TOTAL EXPENDITURES AND OTHER DISBURSEMENTS

5 I CASH ON HAND AT CLOSE OF PERIOD

6 UN-KIND (NON-MONETARY) CONTRIBUTIONS

7 OTHER TRANSACTIONS

Termination Report

(Schedule A) view/print

(Add Lines 1 and 2)

(Schedule C) view/print

Subtract Line 4 from 3)

(Schedule B) view/print

(Schedule D) view/print

$62,552.61

$11,458.80

$74,011.41

$950.33

$73,061.08

$464.66

2510.11

"I declare that this report, including any accompanying schedules and statements, has been examined by me and to the best of my
knowledge and belief is true, correct and complete. I understand that the intentional failure to file this document or intentionally filing a
false document is a class A misdemeanor."

Electronically filed on: 10/27/2024 1:09:23 PM
Signature of Candidate or Treasurer: Cheryl A. Carmichael
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SCHEDULE A

CONTRIBUTIONS AND OTHER RECEIPTS

Candidate: John L Carmichael

Date

10/24/24

10/23/24

10/23/24

10/23/24

10/18/24

10/15/24

10/15/24

10/11/24

10/11/24

10/11/24

10/11/24

Name and Address
of Contributor

John Carmichael
1475NLIEUNETTST
WICHITA KS 67203
Blue Cross Blue Shield of
Kansas
1133SWTopekaBlvd.
Topeka KS 66629

One Gas Inc. PAC
15 East 5th Street
Tulsa OK 74103

Liquor Cabinet
2303 N. Amidon Street
Wichita KS 67204

Charter Communications
12405 Powerscourt Drive
St. Louis MO 63131

Atmos Energy Corporation
PAC
5430 LBJ Freeway, Su 160
Dallas TX 75240

T-Mobile US, Inc.
12920 SE 38th St
Bellevue WA 98006

Recover-Care Healthcare

2420 Knapp Street
Second Floor
Brooklyn NY 11235

Cos Communications, Inc.
CCI Kansas
901 S. George Washington
Blvd.
Wichita KS 67211

KHCAPAC
11 OOSW Gage Blvd.
Topeka KS 66604

[ntemational Union of

Elevator Constmctors
Political Account
7154 Columbia Gateway

Type of Payment

Cash, Check, Loan, E-funds,
Other

Check

Check

Check

Check

Check

Check

Check

Check

Check

Check

Check

Occupation of
Individual Giving
More Than $150

Legislator

Amount

$158.80

$250.00

$500.00

$100.00

$500.00

$250.00

$250.00

$250.00

$250.00

$250.00

$500.00



10/11/24

10/11/24

10/11/24

10/11/24

10/09/24

10/09/24

10/08/24

10/02/24.

09/27/24

09/26/24

09/23/24

09/23/24

Drive
Columbia MO 21046

Genera Motors Company
PAC
25 Massachusetts Ave., NW
Su 400
Washington DC 20001

Comcast Financial Agency
Corporation
1701 JFK Boulevard
Philidelphia PA 19103

LRico Services, LLC
2416 East 37th Street North
Wichita KS 67219

Sunflower Redevelopment,
LLC
2600 Grand Blvd., Su 700
Kansas City MO 64108

Kansas Committee for
Rural Electrification

P.O. Box 790

Meade KS 67864

Kansas Bankers Association
PAC State
P.O. Box 4407

Topeka KS 66604

Kansas Pet Advocates PAC
11460 Tomahawk Creek
Parkway, Su 300
Leawood KS 66211

KTLA Consumer/Civil
Justice PAC
715SWVanBurenStreet,

Su 222
Topeka KS 66603

Advantage Metals

Recycling
3005 Manchester
Trafficway
Kansas City MO 64129

Butler National Corporation
1 Aero Plaza
New Century KS 66031

SEIU MO/KS State Council
PAC
2725 Clifton Ave.
St. Louis MO 63139

Kansas Automobile Dealers
Election Action Committee

Check

Check

Check

Check

Check

Check

Check

Check

Check

Check

Check

Check

$250.00

$250.00

$250.00

$250.00

$250.00

$500.00

$100.00

$500.00

$250.00

$250.00

$500.00

$250.00!



09/23/24

09/23/24

09/23/24

09/23/24

09/19/24

09/16/24

09/03/24

08/31/24

08/29/24

08/29/24

08/23/24

08/13/24

08/08/24

731 South Kansas Ave.

Topeka KS 66603

Kansas Contractors
Association PAC
800 SW Jackson Street Su
100
Topeka KS 66612

Phil Ruffm
P.O. Box 17087

Wichita KS 67217

Kansas Beer Wholesalers
Association PAC
100 SE 9th St., SulOO
Topeka KS 66612

Kansas Rural Independent
Telcoms PAC
P.O. Box 4799

Topeka KS 66604

Altria Client Services, LLC
P.O. Box 85088

Richmond VA 23285

KSWSWPAC
212SW8thAve,Su202
Topeka KS 66603

Black Hills Corporation
PAC
7001 Mt. Rushmore Road

Rapid City SD 57709

Wichita Hutchinson Labor
Federation
3340 W. Douglas Ave.
Wichita KS 67203

Kansas Association of

Nurse Anesthetists CRNA
PAC
P.O. Box 4006

Lawrence KS 66046

Larry Wall
121 S. Whittier Street
Wichita KS 67207

T-Mobile US, Inc.
12920 SE 38th St.
Bellevue WA 98006

AT&T
1010 Pine Street
St. Louis MO 63101

Kansas Realtors PAC
3644 SW Burlingame Rd
Topeka KS 66611

Check

Check

Check

Check

Check

Check

Check

Check

Check

Check

Check

Check

Check

Investor

Lawyer

$500.00

$500.00

$500.00

$500.00

$250.00

$250.00

$400.00

$100.00

$250.00

$200.00

$250.00

$500.00]

$400.00]



Total Itemized Receipts for Period

Total Unitemized Contributions ($50 or less)

Sale of Political Materials (Unitemized)

Total Contributions When Contributor Not Known

TOTAL RECEIPTS THIS PERIOD

$11458.801
$0'

$0
$0

$11458.80
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SCHEDULE B

IN-KIND (NON-MONETARY) CONTRIBUTIONS

Candidate: John L Carmichael

Date

10/24/24

Name and Address
of Contributor

John Carmichael
1475NLIEUNETTST
WICHITA KS 67203

Occupation of
Individual Giving
More Than $150

Lawyer

Description of
In-Kind
Contribution

Mileage and Tolls per
Log

Value of
In-Kind

Contribution

$464.66

Total Itemized (over $100) In-Kind Contributions

Total Unitemized ($100 or less) In-Kind Contributions

TOTAL IN-KIND CONTRIBUTIONS THIS PERIOD

$464.66

$0
$464.66

Print this form or Go Back
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SCHEDULE C

EXPENDITURES AND OTHER DISBURSEMENTS

Candidate: John L Carmichael

Date

10/21/24

10/21/24

10/21/24

10/04/24

09/23/24

09/2.2/24

09/13/24

09/05/24

08/21/24

08/20/24

Name and Address

IVtcDonalds
2261NAmidonAve
Wichita KS 67203

Jean Davis Liquor
2303 N Amidon Ave
WICHITA KS 67203

Cox Kansas
1109SWWanamakerRd
Topeka KS 66604

Hostgator.Com
5005 Mitcheldale, Su 100
Houston TX 77092

Cox Kansas
1109SWWanamakerRd
Topeka KS 66604

Benjamin Hills Pleasant Valley
Neighborhood Association
P.O. Box 4420
Wichita KS 67204

Hostgator.Com
5005 Mitcheldale, Su 100
Houston TX 77092

Hostgator.Com
5005 Mitcheldale, Su 100
Houston TX 77092

Cox Kansas
1109SWWanamakerRd
Topeka KS 66604

John Carmichael

1475 N LIEUNETT ST

Purpose of Expenditure
or Disbursement

Miscellaneous Accidental Debit Card

Charge

Miscellaneous Accidental Debit Card

Charge

Electronics/Computers Topeka Internet

Candidate (self) Web Hosting

Electronics/Computers Topeka Internet

Miscellaneous Advertising Sponsorship

ElectronicAVebsite Advertising Email
Hosting

Electronics/Computers Web Hosting

Electronics/Computers Topeka Internet

Candidate (self) Reimbursement of Food
and Lodging ALEC Convention

Amount

$4.18

$151.17

$51.41

$17.59

$51.41

$150.00

$143.88

$15.99

$51.41

$255.241



08/19/24

08/16/24

08/12/24

08/05/24

WICHITA KS 67203

Go Daddy
14455 N.Hayden Road
Scottsdale AZ 85260

Wichita Wind
275 S.McLean Blvd
Wichita KS 67213

Walmart
2111 N. Amidon Ave.

Wichita KS 67203

Hostgator.Com
5005 Mitcheldale, Su 100
Houston TX 77092

Electronic/Website Advertising Domain
Name Registration

Miscellaneous Accidental Debit Card

Charge

Fundraising Expenses Food
Neighborhood Meeting

Electronic/Website Advertising Web
Hosting

$22.17

$3.45

$16.44

$15.99

Total Itemized Expenditures This Period

Total Unitemized Expenditures of $50 or less

TOTAL EXPENDITURES & OTHER DISBURSEMENTS THIS PERIOD

$950.33

$0
$950.33
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SCHEDULE D

OTHER TRANSACTIONS

Candidate: John L Carmichael

Date

10/24/24

10/24/24

Name and Address

John Carmichael
1475 N LIEUNETT ST
WICHITA KS 67203

John Carmichael
1475NLIEUNETTST
WICHITA KS 67203

Nature of Account
or Loan Payable
or Loan Receivable

Loan Carry Forward

Loan Current Period

Mileage/tolls per log

TOTAL OTHER TRANSACTIONS

Balance at Close of
Period

$2,045.45

$464.66

$2,510.11
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