#### Print this form or Go Back



### **Campaign Finance Receipts** & Expenditures Report 10/28/2024

Governmental Ethics Commission 901 S. Kansas Ave. Topeka, KS 66612 Office (785) 296-4219 Fax (785) 296-2548 ethics.kansas.gov

Check only if appropriate Amended Filing Termination Report

Campaign Finance Candidate Name: John L Carmichael Filing Report Address: 1475 N. Lieunett Street

Address2:

City: Wicita Zip: 67203 County: Sedgwick

Home Phone: (316) 262-8183 Business Phone: (316) 264-3300

Office Sought: State Representative District: 92

SUMMARY (covering the period from 7/26/2024 through 10/24/2024)		The second secon
1 CASH ON HAND AT BEGINNING OF PERIOD		\$62,552.61
2 TOTAL CONTRIBUTIONS AND OTHER RECEIPTS	(Schedule A) <u>view/print</u>	\$11,458.80
3 CASH AVAILABLE THIS PERIOD	(Add Lines 1 and 2)	\$74,011.41
4 TOTAL EXPENDITURES AND OTHER DISBURSEMENTS	(Schedule C) <u>view/print</u>	\$950.33
5 CASH ON HAND AT CLOSE OF PERIOD	Subtract Line 4 from 3)	\$73,061.08
6 IN-KIND (NON-MONETARY) CONTRIBUTIONS	(Schedule B) <u>view/print</u>	\$464.66
7 OTHER TRANSACTIONS	(Schedule D) <u>view/print</u>	2510.11

"I declare that this report, including any accompanying schedules and statements, has been examined by me and to the best of my knowledge and belief is true, correct and complete. I understand that the intentional failure to file this document or intentionally filing a false document is a class A misdemeanor."

Electronically filed on: 10/27/2024 1:09:23 PM

Signature of Candidate or Treasurer: Cheryl A. Carmichael

# **SCHEDULE A**

# CONTRIBUTIONS AND OTHER RECEIPTS

Candidate: John L Carmichael

	Name and Address	Type of Payment	Occupation of		
Date	of Contributor	Cash, Check, Loan, E-funds, Other	Individual Giving More Than \$150	Amount	
10/24/24	John Carmichael 1475 N LIEUNETT ST WICHITA KS 67203	Check	Legislator	\$158.80	
10/23/24	Blue Cross Blue Shield of Kansas 1133 SW Topeka Blvd. Topeka KS 66629	Check		\$250.00	
10/23/24	One Gas Inc. PAC 15 East 5th Street Tulsa OK 74103	Check		\$500.00	
10/23/24	Liquor Cabinet 2303 N. Amidon Street Wichita KS 67204	Check		\$100.00	
10/18/24	Charter Communications 12405 Powerscourt Drive St. Louis MO 63131	Check		\$500.00	
10/15/24	Atmos Energy Corporation PAC 5430 LBJ Freeway, Su 160 Dallas TX 75240	Check		\$250.00	
10/15/24	T-Mobile US, Inc. 12920 SE 38th St. Bellevue WA 98006	Check		\$250.00	
10/11/24	Recover-Care Healthcare 2420 Knapp Street Second Floor Brooklyn NY 11235	Check		\$250.00	
10/11/24	Cos Communications, Inc. CCI Kansas 901 S. George Washington Blvd. Wichita KS 67211	Check		\$250.00	
10/11/24	KHCA PAC 1100SW Gage Blvd. Topeka KS 66604	Check		\$250.00	
10/11/24	International Union of Elevator Constructors Political Account 7154 Columbia Gateway	Check		\$500.00	

		Drive Columbia MO 21046		
	10/11/24	Genera Motors Company PAC 25 Massachusetts Ave., NW Su 400 Washington DC 20001	Check	\$250.00
	10/11/24	Comcast Financial Agency Corporation 1701 JFK Boulevard Philidelphia PA 19103	Check	\$250.00
	10/11/24	LRico Services, LLC 2416 East 37th Street North Wichita KS 67219	Check	\$250.00
	10/11/24	Sunflower Redevelopment, LLC 2600 Grand Blvd., Su 700 Kansas City MO 64108	Check	\$250.00
·	10/09/24	Kansas Committee for Rural Electrification P.O. Box 790 Meade KS 67864	Check	\$250.00
	10/09/24	Kansas Bankers Association PAC State P.O. Box 4407 Topeka KS 66604	Check	\$500.00
	10/08/24	Kansas Pet Advocates PAC 11460 Tomahawk Creek Parkway, Su 300 Leawood KS 66211	Check	\$100.00
	10/02/24	KTLA Consumer/Civil Justice PAC 715 SW Van Buren Street, Su 222 Topeka KS 66603	Check	\$500.00
	09/27/24	Advantage Metals Recycling 3005 Manchester Trafficway Kansas City MO 64129	Check	\$250.00
	09/26/24	Butler National Corporation 1 Aero Plaza New Century KS 66031	Check	\$250.00
	09/23/24	SEIU MO/KS State Council PAC 2725 Clifton Ave. St. Louis MO 63139	Check	\$500.00
	09/23/24	Kansas Automobile Dealers Election Action Committee	Check	\$250.00

	731 South Kansas Ave. Topeka KS 66603			
09/23/24	Kansas Contractors Association PAC 800 SW Jackson Street Su 100 Topeka KS 66612	Check		\$500.00
09/23/24	Phil Ruffin P.O. Box 17087 Wichita KS 67217	Check	Investor	\$500.00
09/23/24	Kansas Beer Wholesalers Association PAC 100 SE 9th St., Su100 Topeka KS 66612	Check		\$500.00
09/23/24	Kansas Rural Independent Telcoms PAC P.O. Box 4799 Topeka KS 66604	Check		\$500.00
09/19/24	Altria Client Services, LLC P.O. Box 85088 Richmond VA 23285	Check		\$250.00
09/16/24	KS WSW PAC 212 SW 8th Ave., Su 202 Topeka KS 66603	Check		\$250.00
09/03/24	Black Hills Corporation PAC 7001 Mt. Rushmore Road Rapid City SD 57709	Check		\$400.00
08/31/24	Wichita Hutchinson Labor Federation 3340 W. Douglas Ave. Wichita KS 67203	Check		\$100.00
08/29/24	Kansas Association of Nurse Anesthetists CRNA PAC P.O. Box 4006 Lawrence KS 66046	Check		\$250.00
08/29/24	Larry Wall 121 S. Whittier Street Wichita KS 67207	Check	Lawyer	\$200.00
08/23/24	T-Mobile US, Inc. 12920 SE 38th St. Bellevue WA 98006	Check		\$250.00
08/13/24	AT&T 1010 Pine Street St. Louis MO 63101	Check		\$500.00
08/08/24	Kansas Realtors PAC 3644 SW Burlingame Rd Topeka KS 66611	Check		\$400.00

Total Itemized Receipts for Period	\$11458.80
Total Unitemized Contributions (\$50 or less)	\$0
Sale of Political Materials (Unitemized)	\$0
Total Contributions When Contributor Not Known	\$0
TOTAL RECEIPTS THIS PERIOD	\$11458.80

### **SCHEDULE B**

# IN-KIND (NON-MONETARY) CONTRIBUTIONS

Candidate: John L Carmichael

Date	Name and Address of Contributor	Occupation of Individual Giving More Than \$150	Description of In-Kind Contribution	Value of In-Kind Contribution
10/24/24	John Carmichael 1475 N LIEUNETT ST WICHITA KS 67203	Lawyer	Mileage and Tolls per Log	\$464.66
Total Itemize	ed (over \$100) In-Kind Contribut	ions		\$464.66
Total Unitemized (\$100 or less) In-Kind Contributions			\$0	
TOTAL IN-KIND CONTRIBUTIONS THIS PERIOD			\$464.66	

# SCHEDULE C

# EXPENDITURES AND OTHER DISBURSEMENTS

Candidate: John L Carmichael				
		Purpose of Expenditure or Disbursement	Amount	
10/21/24	McDonalds 2261 N Amidon Ave Wichita KS 67203	Miscellaneous Accidental Debit Card Charge	\$4.18	
10/21/24	Jean Davis Liquor 2303 N Amidon Ave WICHITA KS 67203	Miscellaneous Accidental Debit Card Charge	\$151.17	
10/21/24	Cox Kansas 1109 SW Wanamaker Rd Topeka KS 66604	Electronics/Computers Topeka Internet	\$51.41	
10/04/24	Hostgator.Com 5005 Mitcheldale, Su 100 Houston TX 77092	Candidate (self) Web Hosting	\$17.59	
09/23/24	Cox Kansas 1109 SW Wanamaker Rd Topeka KS 66604	Electronics/Computers Topeka Internet	\$51.41	
09/22/24	Benjamin Hills Pleasant Valley Neighborhood Association P.O. Box 4420 Wichita KS 67204	Miscellaneous Advertising Sponsorship	\$150.00	
09/13/24	Hostgator.Com 5005 Mitcheldale, Su 100 Houston TX 77092	Electronic/Website Advertising Email Hosting	\$143.88	
09/05/24	Hostgator.Com 5005 Mitcheldale, Su 100 Houston TX 77092	Electronics/Computers Web Hosting	\$15.99	
08/21/24	Cox Kansas 1109 SW Wanamaker Rd Topeka KS 66604	Electronics/Computers Topeka Internet	\$51.41	
08/20/24	John Carmichael 1475 N LIEUNETT ST	Candidate (self) Reimbursement of Food and Lodging ALEC Convention	\$255.24	

	WICHITA KS 67203		
08/19/24	Go Daddy 14455 N. Hayden Road Scottsdale AZ 85260	Electronic/Website Advertising Domain Name Registration	\$22.17
08/16/24	Wichita Wind 275 S. McLean Blvd Wichita KS 67213	Miscellaneous Accidental Debit Card Charge	\$3.45
08/12/24	Walmart 2111 N. Amidon Ave. Wichita KS 67203	Fundraising Expenses Food Neighborhood Meeting	\$16.44
08/05/24	Hostgator.Com 5005 Mitcheldale, Su 100 Houston TX 77092	Electronic/Website Advertising Web Hosting	\$15.99
Total Itemize	d Expenditures This Period	1	\$950.33
	ized Expenditures of \$50 or less		\$0
TOTAL EXPE	ENDITURES & OTHER DISBURSEMENT	S THIS PERIOD	\$950.33

### **SCHEDULE D**

### OTHER TRANSACTIONS

Candidate: John L Carmichael

Date	Name and Address	Nature of Account or Loan Payable or Loan Receivable	Balance at Close of Period
10/24/24	John Carmichael 1475 N LIEUNETT ST WICHITA KS 67203	Loan Carry Forward	\$2,045.45
10/24/24	John Carmichael 1475 N LIEUNETT ST WICHITA KS 67203	Loan Current Period Mileage/tolls per log	\$464.66
TOTAL OTHE	TOTAL OTHER TRANSACTIONS		\$2,510.11